BAC05 Series
Isolated 5W Regulated Single Output AC/DC Converters
KAC_BAC05C.D01 Page 1 of 10
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs

C1 10μF electrolytic capacitor
Differential Mode Noise Test Schematic
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
BAC 05 S XX D C
Series name
Power rating
Output type
S - Single
D - Dual
RoHS compliant
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
 Output voltage
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
BAC05 Series
Isolated 5W Regulated Single Output AC/DC Converters
KAC_BAC05C.D01 Page 6 of 10
EFFICIENCY VS LOAD
BAC05S05DC BAC05S12DC
BAC05S24DC
0.00
10.00
20.00
30.00
40.00
50.00
60.00
70.00
80.00
90.00
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Ef
fic
ien
cy
  (
%
)
Load  (%)
85V
115V
230V
264V
0.00
10.00
20.00
30.00
40.00
50.00
60.00
70.00
80.00
90.00
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Ef
fic